OP \$590.00 4636660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral - (First Lien)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as First Lien Collateral Agent		04/09/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pexco LLC	
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway	
Internal Address:	#472	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636660	CITY POST
Registration Number:	4636658	CITY POST
Registration Number:	3022621	DAVIDSON TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2825880	DURAFROST
Registration Number:	1053137	DURAYL
Registration Number:	2291867	FAST EDGE
Registration Number:	1744536	FENCE-WEAVE
Registration Number:	2451995	FINLINK
Registration Number:	1630875	FLEXI-GUIDE
Registration Number:	2099134	MAX-SLAT
Registration Number:	4363202	PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	2496335	PDS
Registration Number:	2581523	PEXCO
Registration Number:	1418371	PVT
Registration Number:	1865283	WINGED SLAT
Registration Number:	3339096	OP PANEL
Registration Number:	5265241	FIN2000
Registration Number:	4970168	DURAYL LED
		TRADEMARK

900446075 REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0097

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5315456	FEATHER LOCK
Registration Number:	5266105	LITELINK
Registration Number:	5266110	HEDGELINK
Registration Number:	5276498	SAFETY TOP CAP-LITE
Serial Number:	87352995	SAFETY TOP CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312/876-7628

Email: linda.kastner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda R. Kastner, c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 330 North Wabash Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Kastner
SIGNATURE:	/lk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed]_100323169_1_0#page1.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral [Executed] 100323169 1 0#page2.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

[Executed] 100323169 1 0#page3.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

[Executed]_100323169_1_0#page4.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

[Executed]_100323169_1_0#page5.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

[Executed]_100323169_1_0#page6.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

[Executed]_100323169_1_0#page7.tif

source=Project Profiles - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

[Executed]_100323169_1_0#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 9, 2018, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as collateral agent under the First Lien Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "First Lien Collateral Agent") and ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as collateral agent under the Second Lien Credit Agreement (as defined below) (the "Second Lien Collateral Agent" and together with the First Lien Collateral Agent, the "Collateral Agents"), in favor of Pexco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreements, the Security Agreements or in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "First Lien Credit Agreement"), that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "Second Lien Credit Agreement," and together with the First Lien Credit Agreement, the "Credit Agreements"), that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "First Lien Security Agreement"), that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "Second Lien Security Agreement," and together with the First Lien Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2018 (the "Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement," and together with the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements"), which Intellectual Property Security Agreements were recorded on January 31, 2018 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (trademark division) at Reel 6262, Frame 0837 and at Reel 6262, Frame 0674, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the First Lien Collateral Agent and the Second Lien Collateral Agent, as applicable, a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain Collateral, including the Collateral set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, to secure the performance of certain obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that each Collateral Agent release, and each Collateral Agent has consented to release, its security interest in the Collateral set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Released IP").

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Each Collateral Agent does hereby, without representation, warranty or recourse, fully release, terminate, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released IP, and agrees that all the security interest in the Released IP is hereby discharged, terminated and released. Each Collateral Agent transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that each Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Released IP under the Credit Agreements, the Security Agreements and the applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreements. For the avoidance of doubt, each Collateral Agent does hereby expressly reserve and retain all of its right, title, interest and liens under the applicable Intellectual Property Security Agreements in all Collateral not constituting the Released IP.

2. Each Collateral Agent agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, to perform all necessary acts to effect the release and termination of its security interest and lien in the Released IP, including, but not limited to, the recording, filing and entering into of any agreements, documents, forms or papers needed to accomplish such release and termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\99726357.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agenthas executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as First Lien Collateral Agent

Name: K. CRAIG GALLEHUGH

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Second Lien Collateral Agent

Name: K. CRAIG GALLEHUGI

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

RELEASED IP

- (i) All of the Grantor's trademarks, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A ("Released Trademarks"), but excluding any of the foregoing set forth in Exhibit B ("Retained Trademarks");
- (ii) All registrations and applications for registration for any of the Released Trademarks;
- (iii) All agreements, permits, consents, orders and franchises relating to the license, development, use or disclosure of any of the Released Trademarks to which the Grantor, now or hereafter, is a party or a beneficiary;
- (iv) Any and all claims for damages, other payments and/or injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing listed in (i)-(iii), with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages, payments or other relief; and
- (v) any and all Proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing listed in (i)-(iv), and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Collateral Agent is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing.

US-DOCS\99726357.4

EXHIBIT A

Released Trademarks

OWNER	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE
Pexco LLC	CITY POST (stylized image)	86/234,587 4636660	27-March-2014 11-November-2014
Pexco LLC	CITY POST	86/234,561 4636658	27-March-2014 11-November-2014
Pexco LLC	DAVIDSON TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS	76/603,494 3,022,621	22-July-2004 06-December-2005
Pexco LLC	DURAFROST	76/375,489 2,825,880	26-February-2002 23-March-2004
Pexco LLC	DURAYL	73/068,885 1,053,137	13-November-1975 23-November-1976
Pexco LLC	FAST EDGE	75/236,734 2,291,867	24-January-1997 16-November99
Pexco LLC	FENCE-WEAVE	74/239,673 1,744,536	23-Jan-92 05-Jan-93
Pexco LLC	FINLINK	75/757,726 2,451,995	22-Jul-99 15-May-01
Pexco LLC	FLEXI-GUIDE	74/032,615 1,630,875	26-Feb-90 08-Jan-91
Pexco LLC	MAX-SLAT	75/143,225 2,099,134	18-Jul-96 23-Sep-97
Pexco LLC	PATRICIAN	85/570,336 4,363,202	15-Mar-12 09-Jul-13
Pexco LLC	PDS	76/176,605 2,496,335	06-Dec-00 09-Oct-01
Pexco LLC	PEXCO	76/192,139 2,581,523	10-Jan-01 18-Jun-02
Pexco LLC	PVT	73/598,421 1,418,371	12-May-86 25-Nov-86
Pexco LLC	WINGED SLAT	74/297,343 1,865,283	24-Jul-92 29-Nov-94
Pexco LLC	OP PANEL	77/140,499 3,339,096	26-Mar-07 20-Nov-07
Pexco LLC	FIN2000	87/297,321 5,265,241	11-Jan-17 15-Aug-17

US-DOCS\99726357.4

OWNER	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE/ REGISTRATION DATE
Pexco LLC	DURAYL LED	86/575,047 4,970,168	24-Mar-15 31-May-16
Pexco LLC	Feather Lock	87/350995 5315456	Feb 27, 2017 Oct 24, 2017
Pexco LLC	LITELINK	87/351094 5266105	Feb 27, 2017 Aug 15, 2017
Pexco LLC	HEDGELINK	87/352630 5266110	Feb 28, 2017 Aug 15, 2017
Pexco LLC	SAFETY TOP CAP	87/352995	Feb 28, 2017
Pexco LLC	SAFETY TOP CAP- LITE	87/353036 5276498	Feb 28, 2017 Aug 29, 2017

US-DOCS\99726357.4

EXHIBIT B

Retained Trademarks and Domain Names

DUOPEX	76/480,553 2,813,967	06-Jan-03 10-Feb-04
PEXBOND	76/469,564 2,813,951	14-Nov-02 10-Feb-04
PEXBRAID	76/469,563 2,813,950	14-Nov-02 10-Feb-04
PEXCLEAR	76/480,942 2,811,591	07-Jan-03 03-Feb-04
QUALTHANE	74/247,296 1,786,151	14-Feb-92 03-Aug-93
PEXGLIDE	77/084,998 3,322,930	17-Jan-07 30-Oct-07
PEX-PF	77/082,101 3,322,880	12-Jan-07 30-Oct-07

- Bunzlnorthborough.com
- Pexcomd.com
- Pexcomed.com
- Precisionextrusion.com
- Precisionextrusion.biz
- Precisionextrusion.cn
- Precisionextrusion.com.cn
- Precisionextrusion.info
- Precisionextrusion.net
- Precisionextrusion.net.cn
- Precisionextrusion.org.cn
- Precisionextrusion.us
- Precisionextrusioninc.com
- Precisionextrusions.com
- Spectrumplastics.com
- Spectrumplastics.cn
- Spectrumplastics.org
- Spectrumplastics.us
- Spectrumplastics.biz
- Spectrumplasticsgroup.com
- Spectrumplasticsgroup.net

- Spectrumplasticsgroup.cn
- Spectrumplasticsgroup.org
- Spectrumplasticsgroup.us
- SPGIndustries.com
- vitalmedinc.com
- vitalmedinc.biz
- vitalmedinc.co
- vitalmedinc.info
- vitalmedinc.mobi
- vitalmedinc.net
- vitalmedinc.org
- xeridiem.com
- apollomedex.com
- Kelpac.com
- kelpac-medical.eu
- kelpacmedical.eu
- kelpac.info
- kelpac.net
- kelpac.org
- kelpacmedical.com
- kelpacmedical.info
- kelpacmedical.net
- kelpacmedical.org
- kelpacmedicalflexibles.com
- kelpacmedicalflexibles.info
- kelpacmedicalflexibles.net
- kelpacmedicalflexibles.org
- kelpacmedicalpackaging.com
- kelpacmedicalpackaging.info
- kelpacmedicalpackaging.net
- kelpacmedicalpackaging.org
- ppcind.com
- kelcourt.com
- apollocathetertech.com
- apollocathtech.com
- ppcind.com

US-DOCS\99726357.4

RECORDED: 04/09/2018